CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO CLOSED SESSION AGENDA

FOR

MONDAY, JUNE 03, 2024, AT 10:00 AM CITY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING COUNCIL CHAMBERS – 12TH FLOOR 202 "C" STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

NOTE: In accordance with the San Diego City Council Permanent Rules for Noticing and Conduct of Closed Session Meetings, adopted by Resolution No. R-310153 on December 8, 2015, a portion of the regular open meeting agenda of the City Council has been reserved for City Attorney comment, public comment, and City Council discussion of the content of this Closed Session Agenda. **Public testimony for this Closed Session Agenda will be taken today during the 10:00 a.m. Council meeting.**

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT, under California Government Code Section 54957(b)(1).

CS-1 Executive Director, Commission on Police Practices

DCA Assigned: J. Dawson

This closed session item is being held to consider the appointment of the Executive Director of the Commission on Police Practices, who is an unrepresented City of San Diego employee in the unclassified service, appointed by the City Council under San Diego Charter section 41.2.

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS, under California Government Code Section 54957.6:

CS-2 City's Designated Representatives:

Councilmember Marni von Wilpert Councilmember Raul Campillo

DCA Assigned: J. Dawson

This closed session meeting is to review the City's position and instruct the City's designated representatives regarding negotiations with the final candidate for the position of Executive Director of the Commission on Police Practices.